
                            Scoring Summary (Final)
                            The Automated ScoreBook
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                 Kansas State (4-6,1-6) vs. Nebraska (6-4,3-4)
Date: Nov.12, 2005  Site: Lincoln, Neb.         Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 77761

Score by Quarters     1  2  3  4   Score
-----------------    -- -- -- --   -----
Kansas State........  6  6 10  3  - 25
Nebraska............  7 10  7  3  - 27

Scoring Summary:
1st 06:24 KS - Evridge, Allan 2 yd run (Snodgrass, Jeff kick blockd)
                                                    5 plays, 34 yards, TOP 1:22, KS 6 - NU 0
    00:15 NU - Ross, Cory 1 yd run (Congdon, Jordan kick)
                                                   13 plays, 80 yards, TOP 6:09, KS 6 - NU 7
2nd 12:04 KS - Mann, Victor 1 yd run (Mann, Victor rush failed)
                                                   9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:06, KS 12 - NU 7
    08:12 NU - Congdon, Jordan 38 yd field goal
                                                  9 plays, 60 yards, TOP 3:52, KS 12 - NU 10
    02:02 NU - Swift, Nate 19 yd pass from Taylor, Zac (Congdon, Jordan kick)
                                                  6 plays, 53 yards, TOP 1:50, KS 12 - NU 17
3rd 13:26 NU - Swift, Nate 34 yd pass from Taylor, Zac (Congdon, Jordan kick)
                                                  5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:34, KS 12 - NU 24
    10:27 KS - Evridge, Allan 7 yd run (Snodgrass, Jeff rush fumbld)
                                                  2 plays, 11 yards, TOP 0:37, KS 18 - NU 24
    10:21 KS - Porter, Maurice safety
                                                                               KS 20 - NU 24
    04:03 KS - Walker, Reggie safety
                                                                               KS 22 - NU 24
4th 04:18 KS - Schwerdt, Tim 27 yd field goal
                                                   4 plays, 0 yards, TOP 1:22, KS 25 - NU 24
    01:05 NU - Congdon, Jordan 40 yd field goal
                                                  7 plays, 55 yards, TOP 3:10, KS 25 - NU 27

Kickoff time: 1:05 pm   End of Game: 4:55 pm   Total elapsed time: 3:50
Officials: Referee: C. Castleberry; Umpire: Tom Quick; Linesman: Tim Neumann;
Line judge: Don Kapral; Back judge: Brad Van Vark; Field judge: Bobby Bernard;
Side judge: Freeman Johns;
Temperature: 72        Wind: S.21 mph  Weather: Sunny, 59% humidity



                            Team Statistics (Final)
                            The Automated ScoreBook
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                                                    KS       NU

               FIRST DOWNS...................       17       20
                 Rushing.....................       11        5
                 Passing.....................        4       12
                 Penalty.....................        2        3
               NET YARDS RUSHING.............      248       93
                 Rushing Attempts............       50       35
                 Average Per Rush............      5.0      2.7
                 Yards Gained Rushing........      286      123
                 Yards Lost Rushing..........       38       30
               NET YARDS PASSING.............      103      241
                 Completions-Attempts-Int....   6-30-1  22-38-1
                 Average Per Attempt.........      3.4      6.3
                 Average Per Completion......     17.2     11.0
               TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS...........      351      334
                 Total offense plays.........       80       73
                 Average Gain Per Play.......      4.4      4.6
               Fumbles: Number-Lost..........      3-1      7-2
               Penalties: Number-Yards.......   14-108     8-47
               PUNTS-YARDS...................    8-330    6-255
                 Average Yards Per Punt......     41.2     42.5
                 Net Yards Per Punt..........     37.6     43.2
                 Inside 20...................        2        3
                 50+ Yards...................        2        1
                 Touchbacks..................        0        0
                 Fair catch..................        3        1
               KICKOFFS-YARDS................    6-359    7-384
                 Average Yards Per Kickoff...     59.8     54.9
                 Net Yards Per Kickoff.......     47.8     44.9
                 Touchbacks..................        3        0
               Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD.   1--4-0   4-29-0
                 Average Per Return..........     -4.0      7.2
               Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD   7-70-0   2-12-0
                 Average Per Return..........     10.0      6.0
               Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD..   1-36-0    1-0-0
               Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD.    0-0-0    0-0-0
               Miscellaneous Yards...........        0        0
               Possession Time...............    28:58    31:02
                 1st Quarter.................     3:54    11:06
                 2nd Quarter.................     7:59     7:01
                 3rd Quarter.................     9:33     5:27
                 4th Quarter.................     7:32     7:28
               Third-Down Conversions........  7 of 19  5 of 14
               Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 1   0 of 1
               Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      4-7      2-2
               Sacks By: Number-Yards........      1-8     2-15
               PAT Kicks.....................      0-2      3-3
               Field Goals...................      1-2      2-2



                                 Individual Statistics (Final)
                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                    Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

Kansas State                                          Nebraska

Rushing              No Gain Loss  Net TD Lg  Avg     Rushing              No Gain Loss  Net TD Lg  Avg
-------------------------------------------------     -------------------------------------------------
Evridge, Allan       30  160   22  138  2 27  4.6     Ross, Cory           26   78    9   69  1 12  2.7
Clayton, Thomas      13   94    9   85  0 48  6.5     Nunn, Terrence        1   19    0   19  0 19 19.0
Mann, Victor          4   32    0   32  1 27  8.0     Taylor, Zac           3   19    8   11  0  3  3.7
Nelson, Jordy         1    0    2   -2  0  0 -2.0     Lucky, Marlon         2    7    0    7  0  4  3.5
Webb, Allen           2    0    5   -5  0  0 -2.5     Jackson, B.           1    0    2   -2  0  0 -2.0
Totals...            50  286   38  248  3 48  5.0     TEAM                  1    0    4   -4  0  0 -4.0
                                                      Beck, Harrison        1    0    7   -7  0  0 -7.0
                                                      Totals...            35  123   30   93  1 19  2.7

Passing              Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack     Passing              Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
-------------------------------------------------     -------------------------------------------------
Evridge, Allan         27-5-1     77  0   43    2     Taylor, Zac            31-21-0   220  2   34    1
Webb, Allen             3-1-0     26  0   26    0     Beck, Harrison          6-1-1     21  0   21    0
Totals...              30-6-1    103  0   43    2     Peterson, Todd          1-0-0      0  0    0    0
                                                      Totals...              38-22-1   241  2   34    1

Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long              Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long
----------------------------------------              ----------------------------------------
Dennis, Davin           3   43    0   26              Swift, Nate             7  109    2   34
Nelson, Jordy           1   43    0   43              Nunn, Terrence          5   44    0   15
Figurs, Yamon           1   10    0   10              Phillips, J.B.          2   28    0   22
Norwood,Rashaad         1    7    0    7              Todd, Dane              2   23    0   15
Totals...               6  103    0   43              Mulkey, Grant           2   15    0    9
                                                      Ross, Cory              2   -1    0    0
                                                      Mueller, Josh           1   18    0   18
                                                      Peterson, Todd          1    5    0    5
                                                      Totals...              22  241    2   34

Punting               No.  Yds   Avg Long In20   TB   Punting               No.  Yds   Avg Long In20   TB
---------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------------------------------
Reyer, Tim              8  330  41.2   52    2    0   Koch, Sam               6  255  42.5   58    3    0
Totals...               8  330  41.2   52    2    0   Totals...               6  255  42.5   58    3    0

                       Punts   Kickoffs  Intercept                           Punts   Kickoffs  Intercept
All Returns          No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg    All Returns          No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
--------------------------------------------------    --------------------------------------------------
Figurs, Yamon         0   0  0  3  41 15  0   0  0    Nunn, Terrence        2  22 24  0   0  0  0   0  0
Seiler, Blake         0   0  0  1   5  5  0   0  0    Green, Tierre         0   3  3  0   0  0  0   0  0
Watts, Marcus         1  -4  0  0   0  0  0   0  0    McKeon, Corey         0   0  0  0   0  0  1   0  0
Alsup, Carlos         0   0  0  3  24 10  0   0  0    Grixby, Cortney       2   4  6  0   0  0  0   0  0
Baldwin, Bryan        0   0  0  0   0  0  1  36 36    Lucky, Marlon         0   0  0  2  12 10  0   0  0
Totals...             1  -4  0  7  70 15  1  36 36    Totals...             4  29 24  2  12 10  1   0  0

Field goal attempts                                   Field goal attempts
----------------------------------------              ----------------------------------------
Snodgrass, Jeff      3rd 00:43  31 yds - Blocked      Congdon, Jordan      2nd 08:12  38 yds - Good
Schwerdt, Tim        4th 04:18  27 yds - Good         Congdon, Jordan      4th 01:05  40 yds - Good

  FUMBLES: Kansas State-Evridge, Allan 2-1; Watts, Marcus 1-0. Nebraska-Ross, Cory 3-1; Taylor, Zac
  2-1; Nunn, Terrence 2-0.



                                      Drive Chart (Final)
                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                    Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                   Drive Started             Drive Ended             Consumed
  Team     Qtr Spot Time   Obtained      Spot Time   How Lost      Pl-Yds   TOP
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  KS       1st K32  13:20  Punt          N23  11:59  Fumble         4-45  01:21#
  KS       1st K33  10:35  Punt          K38  09:39  Punt           3-5   00:56
  KS       1st N34  07:46  Fumble        N00  06:24 *TOUCHDOWN      5-34  01:22#
  KS       1st K25  00:10  Kickoff       N00  12:04 *TOUCHDOWN      9-75  03:06#
  KS       2nd K19  08:06  Kickoff       K21  07:03  Punt           3-2   01:03
  KS       2nd K33  05:44  Downs         K28  03:52  Punt           3--5  01:52
  KS       2nd K10  01:57  Kickoff       K24  00:00  End of half    5-14  01:57
  KS       3rd K21  13:22  Kickoff       K37  11:46  Punt           3-16  01:36
  KS       3rd N11  11:04  Fumble        N00  10:27 *TOUCHDOWN      2-11  00:37#
  KS       3rd K31  10:15  Kickoff       K24  08:33  Punt           3--7  01:42
  KS       3rd K18  06:53  Punt          N17  04:45  Interception   7-65  02:08#
  KS       3rd K29  03:58  Kickoff       N14  00:43  Missed FG     12-57  03:15#
  KS       4th K09  13:43  Punt          K07  12:29  Punt           3--2  01:14
  KS       4th K05  10:57  Punt          K04  10:00  Punt           3--1  00:57
  KS       4th K22  09:37  Punt          K40  06:26  Punt           6-18  03:11
  KS       4th N09  05:40  Interception  N09  04:18 *FIELD GOAL     4-0   01:22#
  KS       4th K26  01:02  Kickoff       K32  00:17  Downs          7-6   00:45

  NU       1st N20  15:00  Kickoff       N26  13:20  Punt           3-6   01:40
  NU       1st N23  11:59  Fumble        N24  10:35  Punt           3-1   01:24
  NU       1st N04  09:39  Punt          N19  07:46  Fumble         4-15  01:53
  NU       1st N20  06:24  Kickoff       K00  00:15 *TOUCHDOWN     13-80  06:09#
  NU       2nd N19  12:04  Kickoff       K21  08:12 *FIELD GOAL     9-60  03:52
  NU       2nd N48  07:03  Punt          K33  05:44  Downs          5-19  01:19
  NU       2nd N47  03:52  Punt          K00  02:02 *TOUCHDOWN      6-53  01:50#
  NU       3rd N20  15:00  Kickoff       K00  13:26 *TOUCHDOWN      5-80  01:34
  NU       3rd N17  11:46  Punt          N11  11:04  Fumble         2--6  00:42
  NU       3rd N02  10:26  Kickoff       N00  10:21 *SAFETY         1--2  00:05
  NU       3rd K49  08:33  Punt          N45  06:53  Punt           3--6  01:40
  NU       3rd N03  04:45  Interception  N00  04:03 *SAFETY         2--3  00:42
  NU       3rd N20  00:43  Missed FG     N29  13:43  Punt           3-9   02:00
  NU       4th N50  12:29  Punt          N46  10:57  Punt           3--4  01:32
  NU       4th K47  10:00  Punt          K47  09:37  Punt           3-0   00:23
  NU       4th N27  06:26  Punt          N30  05:40  Interception   2-3   00:46
  NU       4th N22  04:15  Kickoff       K23  01:05 *FIELD GOAL     7-55  03:10
  NU       4th K31  00:17  Downs         K35  00:00  End of half    1--4  00:17

  KS                        1st   2nd   3rd   4th     1st   2nd
                            Qtr   Qtr   Qtr   Qtr    Half  Half  Total
  --------------------------------------------------------------------
  Time of possession       03:54 07:59 09:33 07:32   11:53 17:05 28:58
  3rd Down Conversions      1/2   3/5   2/6   1/6     4/7   3/12  7/19
  Avg Field Position        K39   K20   K37   K30     K31   K34   K32
  4th Down Conversions      0/0   0/0   0/0   0/1     0/0   0/1   0/1

  NU                        1st   2nd   3rd   4th     1st   2nd
                            Qtr   Qtr   Qtr   Qtr    Half  Half  Total
  --------------------------------------------------------------------
  Time of possession       11:06 07:01 05:27 07:28   18:07 12:55 31:02
  3rd Down Conversions      3/5   2/4   0/1   0/4     5/9   0/5   5/14
  Avg Field Position        N16   N38   N18   N44     N25   N30   N28
  4th Down Conversions      0/0   0/1   0/0   0/0     0/1   0/0   0/1



                                    Drive Chart (By Quarter)

                   Drive Started             Drive Ended             Consumed
  Team     Qtr Spot Time   Obtained      Spot Time   How Lost      Pl-Yds   TOP
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NU       1st N20  15:00  Kickoff       N26  13:20  Punt           3-6   01:40
  KS       1st K32  13:20  Punt          N23  11:59  Fumble         4-45  01:21#
  NU       1st N23  11:59  Fumble        N24  10:35  Punt           3-1   01:24
  KS       1st K33  10:35  Punt          K38  09:39  Punt           3-5   00:56
  NU       1st N04  09:39  Punt          N19  07:46  Fumble         4-15  01:53
  KS       1st N34  07:46  Fumble        N00  06:24 *TOUCHDOWN      5-34  01:22#
  NU       1st N20  06:24  Kickoff       K00  00:15 *TOUCHDOWN     13-80  06:09#
  KS       1st K25  00:10  Kickoff       N00  12:04 *TOUCHDOWN      9-75  03:06#

  NU       2nd N19  12:04  Kickoff       K21  08:12 *FIELD GOAL     9-60  03:52
  KS       2nd K19  08:06  Kickoff       K21  07:03  Punt           3-2   01:03
  NU       2nd N48  07:03  Punt          K33  05:44  Downs          5-19  01:19
  KS       2nd K33  05:44  Downs         K28  03:52  Punt           3--5  01:52
  NU       2nd N47  03:52  Punt          K00  02:02 *TOUCHDOWN      6-53  01:50#
  KS       2nd K10  01:57  Kickoff       K24  00:00  End of half    5-14  01:57

  NU       3rd N20  15:00  Kickoff       K00  13:26 *TOUCHDOWN      5-80  01:34
  KS       3rd K21  13:22  Kickoff       K37  11:46  Punt           3-16  01:36
  NU       3rd N17  11:46  Punt          N11  11:04  Fumble         2--6  00:42
  KS       3rd N11  11:04  Fumble        N00  10:27 *TOUCHDOWN      2-11  00:37#
  NU       3rd N02  10:26  Kickoff       N00  10:21 *SAFETY         1--2  00:05
  KS       3rd K31  10:15  Kickoff       K24  08:33  Punt           3--7  01:42
  NU       3rd K49  08:33  Punt          N45  06:53  Punt           3--6  01:40
  KS       3rd K18  06:53  Punt          N17  04:45  Interception   7-65  02:08#
  NU       3rd N03  04:45  Interception  N00  04:03 *SAFETY         2--3  00:42
  KS       3rd K29  03:58  Kickoff       N14  00:43  Missed FG     12-57  03:15#
  NU       3rd N20  00:43  Missed FG     N29  13:43  Punt           3-9   02:00

  KS       4th K09  13:43  Punt          K07  12:29  Punt           3--2  01:14
  NU       4th N50  12:29  Punt          N46  10:57  Punt           3--4  01:32
  KS       4th K05  10:57  Punt          K04  10:00  Punt           3--1  00:57
  NU       4th K47  10:00  Punt          K47  09:37  Punt           3-0   00:23
  KS       4th K22  09:37  Punt          K40  06:26  Punt           6-18  03:11
  NU       4th N27  06:26  Punt          N30  05:40  Interception   2-3   00:46
  KS       4th N09  05:40  Interception  N09  04:18 *FIELD GOAL     4-0   01:22#
  NU       4th N22  04:15  Kickoff       K23  01:05 *FIELD GOAL     7-55  03:10
  KS       4th K26  01:02  Kickoff       K32  00:17  Downs          7-6   00:45
  NU       4th K31  00:17  Downs         K35  00:00  End of half    1--4  00:17



                                Defensive Statistics (Final)
                                  The Automated ScoreBook
                  Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

    Kansas State
    ## Player               Solo  Ast  Tot  TFL/Yds  FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    46 Archer, Brandon         5    3    8     .     2   .     .      .    .      /     .
    2  Watts, Marcus           5    2    7     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    45 Sims, Ted               4    2    6     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    53 Walker, Reggie          4    1    5    2/3    .   .     .      .    .      /     1
    52 Diles, Zach             3    2    5    1/1    1   .     .      .    .      /     1
    17 Porter, Maurice         3    1    4    1/1    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    92 George,Tearrius         3    1    4    1/8    1   .     .      .    .   1.0/8    .
    9A Williams, Kyle          3    1    4     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
    24 Mack, Maurice           2    2    4     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    3  Baldwin, Bryan          2    2    4     .     .   .    1-36    1    .      /     .
    16 Figurs, Yamon           3    .    3     .     1   .     .      .    .      /     .
    34 Seiler, Blake           1    2    3    1/1    .  1-0    .      .    .      /     .
    22 McKinney, Just.         2    .    2    1/1    .  1-0    .      1    .      /     .
    82 Hausman, Casey          2    .    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    56 Echols, Quintin         2    .    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    97 Burch, Steve            1    1    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    95 Marso, Derek            .    1    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     1
    50 Moran, Alphonso         .    1    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .

    Nebraska
    ## Player               Solo  Ast  Tot  TFL/Yds  FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    51 Ruud, Bo               10    5   15    5/10   .   .     .      1    .      /     1
    96 Adams, Titus            5    7   12     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    1D McKeon, Corey           4    4    8    2/8    .   .    1-0     2    .      /     .
    14 Bullocks, Dan           3    3    6     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    25 Tiedtke, Blake          3    2    5     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    90 Carriker, Adam          1    2    3    2/6    .   .     .      .    .   1.0/6    4
    1  Bowman, Zackary         2    .    2     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
    2  Grixby, Cortney         2    .    2     .     .   .     .      2    .      /     .
    24 Rigoni, Brandon         1    1    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    4K Fisher, Tyler           1    1    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    66 Smith, Le Kevin         1    1    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     1
    39 Souder, Jeff            .    2    2     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    40 Brandenburgh, L         1    .    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    94 Cryer, Barry            1    .    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    99 Turner, Barry           1    .    1    1/9    .   .     .      .    1   1.0/9    1
    55 Muhammad, Wali          1    .    1    1/2    .   .     .      .    .      /     2
    46 Eisenhart, Ben          1    .    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    3  Beck, Harrison          1    .    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    8  Shanle, Andrew          1    .    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    26 Erickson, Dan           .    1    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    44 Moore, Jay              .    1    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    38 Dillard,Phillip         .    1    1     .     .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    43 Steinkuhler, Ty         .    1    1    1/0    .   .     .      .    .      /     .
    21 Brothers, Titus         .    .    .     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     .
    49 Ickes, Adam             .    .    .     .     .  1-0    .      .    .      /     .
    54 Dagunduro, Ola          .    .    .     .     .   .     .      1    .      /     1
    98 Potter, Zach            .    .    .     .     .   .     .      .    1      /     .



                          Participation Report (Final)
                            The Automated ScoreBook
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

Kansas State                                   Nebraska

POS  ## OFFENSE                                POS  ## OFFENSE
WR   15 Dennis, Davin                          TE   85 Phillips, J.B.
LT   66 Clary, Jeromey                         RT   70 Slauson, Matt
LG   72 Hafferty, John                         RG   75 Koch, Brandon
C    79 Bedore, Jordan                         C    50 Mann, Kurt
RG   75 Boss, Matt                             LG   65 Austin, Greg
RT   67 Wafford, Greg                          LT   76 Murtha, Lydon
TE   89 Norwood,Rashaad                        QB   13 Taylor, Zac
QB   12 Evridge, Allan                         TE   81 Mueller, Josh
WR   27 Nelson, Jordy                          WR   83 Nunn, Terrence
RB   5  Clayton, Thomas                        WR   87 Swift, Nate
WR   16 Figurs, Yamon                          IB   4  Ross, Cory

POS  ## DEFENSE                                POS  ## DEFENSE
LE   92 George,Tearrius                        DE   90 Carriker, Adam
LT   56 Echols, Quintin                        DT   66 Smith, Le Kevin
RT   95 Marso, Derek                           DT   96 Adams, Titus
RE   34 Seiler, Blake                          DE   44 Moore, Jay
LB   46 Archer, Brandon                        LB   51 Ruud, Bo
LB   45 Sims, Ted                              LB   1D McKeon, Corey
LB   24 Mack, Maurice                          LB   49 Ickes, Adam
CB   3  Baldwin, Bryan                         CB   1  Bowman, Zackary
FS   2  Watts, Marcus                          SS   14 Bullocks, Dan
SS   17 Porter, Maurice                        FS   25 Tiedtke, Blake
CB   22 McKinney, Just.                        CB   2  Grixby, Cortney

 Kansas State: 1G-Reyer, Tim, 2F-Schwerdt, Tim, 4-Davis, Surrell, 8-Webb, Allen, 9A-Williams, Kyle, 13-Lowe, Sean,

 19-Snodgrass, Jeff, 21-Alsup, Carlos, 25-Coleman, Toney, 26-Petrie, Terry, 28-McCardle, John, 36-Saba, Ayo, 37-Perry, Marcus,

 41-Finan, T.J., 42-Mann, Victor, 47-Hamilton, Adam, 50-Moran, Alphonso, 52-Diles, Zach, 53-Walker, Reggie, 59-Butler, Matt,

 68-Rooker, Brad, 69-Handy, Caleb, 80-Alstatt, Brett, 82-Hausman, Casey, 97-Burch, Steve, 98-Campbell, Ian, 99-Cline, Steven.

 Nebraska: 3-Beck, Harrison, 4K-Fisher, Tyler, 8-Shanle, Andrew, 9I-Wesch, Jake, 17-Peterson, Todd, 20-Lucky, Marlon,

 21-Brothers, Titus, 24-Rigoni, Brandon, 26-Erickson, Dan, 29-Congdon, Jordan, 30-Green, Tierre, 32-Jackson, B., 37-Koch, Sam,

 38-Dillard,Phillip, 39-Souder, Jeff, 40-Brandenburgh, L, 41-Todd, Dane, 43-Steinkuhler, Ty, 46-Eisenhart, Ben, 54-Dagunduro, Ola,

 55-Muhammad, Wali, 84-Mulkey, Grant, 94-Cryer, Barry, 98-Potter, Zach, 99-Turner, Barry.



                                                 Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)

                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                      Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

               Nebraska won toss and deferred. Kansas St. chose to defend S. goal.
  K 1-10 K35   KS ball on KS35, Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 65 yards to the NU0, touchback.

      N 1-10 N20   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 5 yards to the NU25 (Mack, Maurice;Archer, Brandon).
      N 2-5  N25   Ross, Cory rush over left tackle for 1 yard to the NU26 (George,Tearrius).
      N 3-4  N26   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence.
      N 4-4  N26   Koch, Sam punt 43 yards to the KS31, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:40 ---------------

  K 1-10 K31   KANSAS STATE drive start at 13:20 (1st).
  K 1-10 K31   KS ball on KS32.
  K 1-10 K32   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 17 yards to the KS49, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds.
  K 1-10 K49   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 27 yards to the NU24, 1ST DOWN KS (Bullocks, Dan).
  K 1-10 N24   Timeout Kansas State, clock 12:38.
  K 1-10 N24   Clayton, Thomas rush up middle for 4 yards to the NU20 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-6  N20   Evridge, Allan rush over right end to the NU23, fumble by Evridge, Allan recovered by NU Ickes, Adam at NU23.
--------------- 4 plays, 45 yards, TOP 01:21 ---------------

      N 1-10 N23   NEBRASKA drive start at 11:59 (1st).
      N 1-10 N23   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 1 yard to the NU24 (Mack, Maurice).
      N 2-9  N24   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Ross, Cory for no gain to the NU24 (Sims, Ted), QB hurry by Marso, Derek.
      N 3-9  N24   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Mulkey, Grant.
      N 4-9  N24   Koch, Sam punt 43 yards to the KS33, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:24 ---------------

  K 1-10 K33   KANSAS STATE drive start at 10:35 (1st).
  K 1-10 K33   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy, QB hurry by Carriker, Adam.
  K 2-10 K33   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 5 yards to the KS38 (Adams, Titus).
  K 3-5  K38   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy, QB hurry by Carriker, Adam.
  K 4-5  K38   Reyer, Tim punt 52 yards to the NU10, Grixby, Cortney return -2 yards to the NU8 (Figurs, Yamon), PENALTY NU
               illegal block 4 yards to the NU4, 1st and 10, NU ball on NU4.
--------------- 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 00:56 ---------------

      N 1-10 N04   NEBRASKA drive start at 09:39 (1st).
      N 1-10 N04   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 2 yards to the NU6 (Sims, Ted).
      N 2-8  N06   Timeout Nebraska, clock 08:56.
      N 2-8  N06   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 8 yards to the NU14, 1ST DOWN NU (Archer, Brandon).
      N 1-10 N14   Ross, Cory rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the NU17 (Seiler, Blake;Baldwin, Bryan).
      N 2-7  N17   Ross, Cory rush over right tackle to the NU19, fumble forced by Archer, Brandon, fumble by Ross, Cory
                   recovered by KS McKinney, Just. at NU19, PENALTY KS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the NU34, 1st and 10, KS
                   ball on NU34.
--------------- 4 plays, 15 yards, TOP 01:53 ---------------

  K 1-10 N34   KANSAS STATE drive start at 07:46 (1st).
  K 1-10 N34   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 5 yards to the NU29 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-5  N29   Mann, Victor rush over right guard for 27 yards to the NU2, 1ST DOWN KS (Bullocks, Dan;Ruud, Bo).
  K 1-G  N02   Evridge, Allan rush over left guard for no gain to the NU2 (Bullocks, Dan;Dillard,Phillip).
  K 2-G  N02   Timeout Kansas State, clock 06:34.
  K 2-G  N02   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Mann, Victor.
  K 3-G  N02   Evridge, Allan rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the NU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:24.
  K 1-G  N03   PENALTY NU offside defense (Rigoni, Brandon) 2 yards to the NU1.
               Snodgrass, Jeff kick attempt failed (blocked), clock 06:24 (blocked by Potter, Zach).

                                                     ==========================
                                                     KANSAS STATE 6, NEBRASKA 0
                                                     ==========================

--------------- 5 plays, 34 yards, TOP 01:22 ---------------

               Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 65 yards to the NU0, touchback.
      N 1-10 N20   NEBRASKA drive start at 06:24 (1st).
      N 1-10 N20   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 14 yards to the NU34, 1ST DOWN NU (Williams, Kyle).
      N 1-10 N34   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 2 yards to the NU36 (Williams, Kyle).
      N 2-8  N36   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Mulkey, Grant for 6 yards to the NU42 (Watts, Marcus).
      N 3-2  N42   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Nunn, Terrence for 4 yards to the NU46, 1ST DOWN NU (Archer, Brandon).
      N 1-10 N46   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence, QB hurry by Diles, Zach.
      N 2-10 N46   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Peterson, Todd for 5 yards to the KS49 (Walker, Reggie).
      N 3-5  K49   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Nunn, Terrence for 9 yards to the KS40, 1ST DOWN NU (Watts, Marcus;Archer,
                   Brandon).
      N 1-10 K40   Lucky, Marlon rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the KS37 (Watts, Marcus).
      N 2-7  K37   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Phillips, J.B. for 6 yards to the KS31 (Walker, Reggie;Baldwin, Bryan).
      N 3-1  K31   Ross, Cory rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the KS28, 1ST DOWN NU (Seiler, Blake;Williams, Kyle).
      N 1-10 K28   Nunn, Terrence rush over left end for 19 yards to the KS9, 1ST DOWN NU, out-of-bounds (Watts, Marcus).
      N 1-G  K09   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 8 yards to the KS1 (Watts, Marcus).



      N 2-G  K01   Ross, Cory rush over left guard for 1 yard to the KS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:15.
                   Congdon, Jordan kick attempt good.

                                                     ==========================
                                                     KANSAS STATE 6, NEBRASKA 7
                                                     ==========================

--------------- 13 plays, 80 yards, TOP 06:09 ---------------

                   Congdon, Jordan kickoff 47 yards to the KS18, Alsup, Carlos return 7 yards to the KS25 (Souder,
                   Jeff;Tiedtke, Blake).
  K 1-10 K25   KANSAS STATE drive start at 00:10 (1st).
  K 1-10 K25   Clayton, Thomas rush over left guard for 48 yards to the NU27, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds (Tiedtke, Blake).
  K 1-10 N27   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 2 yards to the NU25, out-of-bounds (Grixby, Cortney).

                                                     ====END OF 1st QUARTER====
                                                     KANSAS STATE 6, NEBRASKA 7
                                                     ==========================



                        Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                                                        KS       NU
                   Score.........................        6        7
                   FIRST DOWNS...................        4        6
                   RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   11-134    12-50
                   PASSING YDS (NET).............        0       52
                   Passes Att-Comp-Int...........    3-0-0   11-8-0
                   TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   14-134   23-102
                   Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
                   Punt Returns-Yards............      0-0     1--2
                   Kickoff Returns-Yards.........      1-7      0-0
                   Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0      0-0
                   Punts (Number-Avg)............   1-52.0   2-43.0
                   Fumbles-Lost..................      1-1      1-1
                   Penalties-Yards...............     1-15      2-6
                   Possession Time...............    03:54    11:06
                   Third-Down Conversions........   1 of 2   3 of 5
                   Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 0   0 of 0

                   Kansas State                                      Nebraska

 Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg         Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg
 Evridge, Allan        8   55  1 27  6.9         Ross, Cory           10   28  1  8  2.8
 Clayton, Thomas       2   52  0 48 26.0         Nunn, Terrence        1   19  0 19 19.0
 Mann, Victor          1   27  0 27 27.0         Lucky, Marlon         1    3  0  3  3.0

 Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng       Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
 Evridge, Allan         3-0-0     0  0   0       Taylor, Zac           11-8-0    52  0  14

 Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long        Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long
                                                 Swift, Nate             2   22    0   14
                                                 Nunn, Terrence          2   13    0    9
                                                 Phillips, J.B.          1    6    0    6
                                                 Mulkey, Grant           1    6    0    6

 Punting               No.   Avg Long I20        Punting               No.   Avg Long I20
 Reyer, Tim              1  52.0   52   1        Koch, Sam               2  43.0   43   0

 Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
                                                 Grixby, Cortney         1   -2    0    0

 Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
 Alsup, Carlos           1    7    0    7

 Team     Qtr Time   Scoring play                                   Conversion                Plays-Yards  TOP       KS - NU
 ----     --- ----   ------------                                   ----------                -----------  ---  -----------------
 KS       1st 06:24  Evridge, Allan 2 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff kick blockd  5-34     1:22        6 - 0
 NU       1st 00:15  Ross, Cory 1 yd run                            Congdon, Jordan kick        13-80     6:09        6 - 7



                                                 Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

  K 2-8  N25   Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
  K 2-8  N25   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for no gain to the NU25, out-of-bounds (Ruud, Bo).
  K 3-8  N25   Evridge, Allan rush over right end for 13 yards to the NU12, 1ST DOWN KS (Bullocks, Dan).
  K 1-10 N12   Evridge, Allan rush over right end for 3 yards to the NU9 (McKeon, Corey).
  K 2-7  N09   Mann, Victor rush over left tackle for no gain to the NU9 (Bullocks, Dan).
  K 3-7  N09   Timeout Kansas State, clock 13:17.
  K 3-7  N09   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy, PENALTY NU pass interference (Bullocks, Dan) 7 yards to the
               NU2, 1ST DOWN KS, NO PLAY.
  K 1-G  N02   PENALTY KS false start (Boss, Matt) 5 yards to the NU7.
  K 1-G  N07   PENALTY NU offside defense (Smith, Le Kevin) 4 yards to the NU3.
  K 1-G  N03   Evridge, Allan rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the NU1 (Adams, Titus;McKeon, Corey).
  K 2-G  N01   Evridge, Allan rush up middle for no gain to the NU1 (Adams, Titus;Smith, Le Kevin).
  K 3-G  N01   Mann, Victor rush over right end for 1 yard to the NU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:04.
               Mann, Victor rush attempt failed.

                                                    ===========================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 12, NEBRASKA 7
                                                    ===========================

--------------- 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:06 ---------------

               Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 46 yards to the NU19, fair catch by Robison, Joey.
      N 1-10 N19   NEBRASKA drive start at 12:04 (2nd).
      N 1-10 N19   Taylor, Zac rush up middle to the NU19, fumble forced by Archer, Brandon, fumble by Taylor, Zac recovered by
                   NU Taylor, Zac at NU19, Taylor, Zac for 16 yards to the NU35, 1ST DOWN NU.
                   Play reviewed and play stands.
      N 1-10 N35   PENALTY NU false start (Helming, Jared) 5 yards to the NU30.
      N 1-15 N30   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 10 yards to the NU40 (Porter, Maurice).
      N 2-5  N40   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Swift, Nate (McKinney, Just.).
      N 3-5  N40   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Nunn, Terrence for 15 yards to the KS45, 1ST DOWN NU, out-of-bounds (Porter,
                   Maurice).
                   Sideline warning on Nebraska
      N 1-10 K45   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Mueller, Josh for 18 yards to the KS27, 1ST DOWN NU (George,Tearrius).
      N 1-10 K27   Ross, Cory rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the KS25 (Mack, Maurice;Burch, Steve).
      N 2-8  K25   Peterson, Todd pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence.
      N 3-8  K25   PENALTY NU false start (Mulkey, Grant) 5 yards to the KS30.
      N 3-13 K30   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Mulkey, Grant for 9 yards to the KS21 (Watts, Marcus).
      N 4-4  K21   Congdon, Jordan field goal attempt from 38 GOOD, clock 08:12.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 12, NEBRASKA 10
                                                    ============================

--------------- 9 plays, 60 yards, TOP 03:52 ---------------

                   Wesch, Jake kickoff 61 yards to the KS4, Figurs, Yamon return 15 yards to the KS19 (Erickson, Dan;Fisher,
                   Tyler).
  K 1-10 K19   KANSAS STATE drive start at 08:06 (2nd).
  K 1-10 K19   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Norwood,Rashaad.
  K 2-10 K19   Clayton, Thomas rush up middle for 2 yards to the KS21 (Adams, Titus).
  K 3-8  K21   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy (Grixby, Cortney), QB hurry by Carriker, Adam.
  K 4-8  K21   Reyer, Tim punt 31 yards to the NU48, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:03 ---------------

      N 1-10 N48   NEBRASKA drive start at 07:03 (2nd).
      N 1-10 N48   Ross, Cory rush over right end for 12 yards to the KS40, 1ST DOWN NU (Sims, Ted).
      N 1-10 K40   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence.
      N 2-10 K40   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 4 yards to the KS36 (Burch, Steve).
      N 3-6  K36   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence.
      N 4-6  K36   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 3 yards to the KS33 (Sims, Ted).
--------------- 5 plays, 19 yards, TOP 01:19 ---------------

  K 1-10 K33   KANSAS STATE drive start at 05:44 (2nd).
  K 1-10 K33   Evridge, Allan rush over left tackle for 1 yard to the KS34 (Adams, Titus;Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-9  K34   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 3 yards to the KS37 (Adams, Titus).
  K 3-6  K37   Evridge, Allan sacked for loss of 9 yards to the KS28 (Turner, Barry), QB hurry by Carriker, Adam.
  K 4-15 K28   Reyer, Tim punt 26 yards to the NU46, Nunn, Terrence return -2 yards to the NU44, fumble by Nunn, Terrence
               recovered by NU Green, Tierre at NU44, Green, Tierre for 3 yards to the NU47 (Figurs, Yamon).
--------------- 3 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 01:52 ---------------

      N 1-10 N47   NEBRASKA drive start at 03:52 (2nd), NU ball on NU47.
      N 1-10 N47   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 8 yards to the KS45 (Williams, Kyle).
      N 2-2  K45   PENALTY NU Encroachment (Mueller, Josh) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
      N 2-7  N50   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence.
      N 3-7  N50   Timeout Nebraska, clock 02:55.
      N 3-7  N50   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Nunn, Terrence for 9 yards to the KS41, 1ST DOWN NU (Baldwin, Bryan).
                   Play reviewed and stands.
      N 1-10 K41   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Ross, Cory, QB hurry by Walker, Reggie.
      N 2-10 K41   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Phillips, J.B. for 22 yards to the KS19, 1ST DOWN NU (Watts, Marcus;Sims, Ted).



      N 1-10 K19   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 19 yards to the KS0, 1ST DOWN NU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:02.
                   Play reviewed and stands.
                   Congdon, Jordan kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Baldwin, Bryan, clock 02:02 (blocked by
                   George,Tearrius), PENALTY KS offside defense (McKinney, Just.) 2 yards to the KS1, NO PLAY.
                   Congdon, Jordan kick attempt good, PENALTY KS offside defense declined.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 12, NEBRASKA 17
                                                    ============================

--------------- 6 plays, 53 yards, TOP 01:50 ---------------

                   Congdon, Jordan kickoff 65 yards to the KS0, Alsup, Carlos return 10 yards to the KS10 (Souder, Jeff;Rigoni,
                   Brandon).
  K 1-10 K10   KANSAS STATE drive start at 01:57 (2nd).
               Play review and play stands.
  K 1-10 K10   Clayton, Thomas rush up middle for 4 yards to the KS14 (Adams, Titus;McKeon, Corey).
  K 2-6  K14   Clayton, Thomas rush over left tackle for 4 yards to the KS18 (Brandenburgh, L).
  K 3-2  K18   Timeout Nebraska, clock 01:13.
  K 3-2  K18   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 7 yards to the KS25, 1ST DOWN KS (Adams, Titus).
  K 1-10 K25   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy.
  K 2-10 K25   PENALTY KS delay of game (Evridge, Allan) 5 yards to the KS20.
  K 2-15 K20   Evridge, Allan rush up middle for 4 yards to the KS24 (McKeon, Corey;Adams, Titus).
  K 3-11 K24   End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

                                                    =====END OF 2nd QUARTER=====
                                                    KANSAS STATE 12, NEBRASKA 17
                                                    ============================



                        Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                                                        KS       NU
                   Score.........................       12       17
                   FIRST DOWNS...................        7       13
                   RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   26-169    17-92
                   PASSING YDS (NET).............        0      157
                   Passes Att-Comp-Int...........    6-0-0  25-16-0
                   TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   32-169   42-249
                   Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
                   Punt Returns-Yards............      0-0     2--1
                   Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     3-32      0-0
                   Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0      0-0
                   Punts (Number-Avg)............   3-36.3   2-43.0
                   Fumbles-Lost..................      1-1      3-1
                   Penalties-Yards...............     4-27     7-32
                   Possession Time...............    11:53    18:07
                   Third-Down Conversions........   4 of 7   5 of 9
                   Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 0   0 of 1

                   Kansas State                                      Nebraska

 Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg         Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg
 Evridge, Allan       18   79  1 27  4.4         Ross, Cory           14   54  1 12  3.9
 Clayton, Thomas       5   62  0 48 12.4         Nunn, Terrence        1   19  0 19 19.0
 Mann, Victor          3   28  1 27  9.3         Taylor, Zac           1   16  0  0 16.0
                                                 Lucky, Marlon         1    3  0  3  3.0

 Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng       Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
 Evridge, Allan         6-0-0     0  0   0       Taylor, Zac           24-16-0  157  1  22
                                                 Peterson, Todd         1-0-0     0  0   0

 Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long        Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long
                                                 Swift, Nate             5   54    1   19
                                                 Nunn, Terrence          4   37    0   15
                                                 Phillips, J.B.          2   28    0   22
                                                 Mulkey, Grant           2   15    0    9

 Punting               No.   Avg Long I20        Punting               No.   Avg Long I20
 Reyer, Tim              3  36.3   52   1        Koch, Sam               2  43.0   43   0

 Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
                                                 Nunn, Terrence          1   -2    0    0
                                                 Grixby, Cortney         1   -2    0    0

 Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
 Alsup, Carlos           2   17    0   10
 Figurs, Yamon           1   15    0   15

 Team     Qtr Time   Scoring play                                   Conversion                Plays-Yards  TOP       KS - NU
 ----     --- ----   ------------                                   ----------                -----------  ---  -----------------
 KS       1st 06:24  Evridge, Allan 2 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff kick blockd  5-34     1:22        6 - 0
 NU       1st 00:15  Ross, Cory 1 yd run                            Congdon, Jordan kick        13-80     6:09        6 - 7
 KS       2nd 12:04  Mann, Victor 1 yd run                          Mann, Victor rush failed     9-75     3:11       12 - 7
 NU       2nd 08:12  Congdon, Jordan 38 yd field goal                                            9-60     3:52       12 - 10
 NU       2nd 02:02  Swift, Nate 19 yd pass from Taylor, Zac        Congdon, Jordan kick         6-53     1:50       12 - 17



                                                 Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

--------------- 5 plays, 14 yards, TOP 01:57 ---------------

  K 3-11 K24   Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, KS ball on KS35, Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 65 yards to the NU0, touchback.
      N 1-10 N20   NEBRASKA drive start at 15:00 (3rd).
      N 1-10 N20   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Todd, Dane for 15 yards to the NU35, 1ST DOWN NU (Baldwin, Bryan).
      N 1-10 N35   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Ross, Cory.
      N 2-10 N35   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Todd, Dane for 8 yards to the NU43, out-of-bounds (Mack, Maurice).
      N 3-2  N43   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Swift, Nate, PENALTY KS pass interference (Porter, Maurice) 7 yards to the 50
                   yardline, 1ST DOWN NU, NO PLAY.
      N 1-10 N50   Timeout Nebraska, clock 14:19.
      N 1-10 N50   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Nunn, Terrence, PENALTY KS pass interference (McKinney, Just.) 15 yards to
                   the KS35, 1ST DOWN NU, NO PLAY.
      N 1-10 K35   Ross, Cory rush over right end for 1 yard to the KS34 (Sims, Ted;Archer, Brandon).
      N 2-9  K34   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Swift, Nate for 34 yards to the KS0, 1ST DOWN NU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:26.
                   Congdon, Jordan kick attempt good.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 12, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================

--------------- 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 01:34 ---------------

                   Congdon, Jordan kickoff 51 yards to the KS14, Alsup, Carlos return 7 yards to the KS21 (Rigoni, Brandon).
  K 1-10 K21   KANSAS STATE drive start at 13:22 (3rd).
  K 1-10 K21   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Coleman, Toney, QB hurry by Carriker, Adam, PENALTY NU pass interference
               (Bowman, Zackary) 15 yards to the KS36, 1ST DOWN KS, NO PLAY.
  K 1-10 K36   Clayton, Thomas rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the KS40 (Tiedtke, Blake).
  K 2-6  K40   Clayton, Thomas rush over right end for loss of 3 yards to the KS37 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 3-9  K37   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy (Brothers, Titus), QB hurry by Muhammad, Wali.
  K 4-9  K37   Reyer, Tim punt 52 yards to the NU11, Grixby, Cortney return 6 yards to the NU17 (Archer, Brandon).
--------------- 3 plays, 16 yards, TOP 01:36 ---------------

      N 1-10 N17   NEBRASKA drive start at 11:46 (3rd).
      N 1-10 N17   Ross, Cory rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the NU19 (Porter, Maurice).
      N 2-8  N19   Taylor, Zac sacked for loss of 8 yards to the NU11 (George,Tearrius), fumble by Taylor, Zac recovered by KS
                   Seiler, Blake at NU11.
--------------- 2 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 00:42 ---------------

  K 1-10 N11   KANSAS STATE drive start at 11:04 (3rd).
  K 1-10 N11   Mann, Victor rush up middle for 4 yards to the NU7 (Adams, Titus).
  K 2-6  N07   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 7 yards to the NU0, 1ST DOWN KS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:27.
               Snodgrass, Jeff kick attempt failed (fumbled).

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 18, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================

--------------- 2 plays, 11 yards, TOP 00:37 ---------------

               Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 65 yards to the NU0, Lucky, Marlon return 2 yards to the NU2 (Hausman, Casey).
      N 1-10 N02   NEBRASKA drive start at 10:26 (3rd).
      N 1-10 N02   Ross, Cory rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the NU0 (Porter, Maurice;Diles, Zach), Porter, Maurice
                   safety, clock 10:21.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 20, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================

--------------- 1 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 00:05 ---------------

                   Koch, Sam kickoff 50 yards to the KS30, Figurs, Yamon return 11 yards to the KS41 (Shanle, Andrew), PENALTY
                   KS holding 10 yards to the KS31, 1st and 10, KS ball on KS31.
  K 1-10 K31   KANSAS STATE drive start at 10:15 (3rd).
  K 1-10 K31   Evridge, Allan sacked for loss of 6 yards to the KS25 (Carriker, Adam).
  K 2-16 K25   Evridge, Allan rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the KS24 (Ruud, Bo;Carriker, Adam).
  K 3-17 K24   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Figurs, Yamon (McKeon, Corey), QB hurry by Muhammad, Wali.
  K 4-17 K24   Reyer, Tim punt 49 yards to the NU27, Nunn, Terrence return 24 yards to the KS49, fumble forced by Figurs,
               Yamon, fumble by Nunn, Terrence recovered by NU Erickson, Dan at KS49.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 7 yards, TOP 01:42 ---------------

      N 1-10 K49   NEBRASKA drive start at 08:33 (3rd).
      N 1-10 K49   Ross, Cory rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Seiler, Blake).
      N 2-11 N50   Ross, Cory rush over left tackle to the NU45, fumble forced by Diles, Zach, fumble by Ross, Cory recovered
                   by NU Koch, Brandon at NU45.
      N 3-16 N45   Taylor, Zac pass incomplete to Phillips, J.B. (Williams, Kyle).
      N 4-16 N45   Koch, Sam punt 37 yards to the KS18, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 01:40 ---------------

  K 1-10 K18   KANSAS STATE drive start at 06:53 (3rd).



  K 1-10 K18   Clayton, Thomas rush up middle for 1 yard to the KS19 (Moore, Jay;Carriker, Adam).
  K 2-9  K19   Evridge, Allan pass complete to Figurs, Yamon for 10 yards to the KS29, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds (Grixby,
               Cortney).
  K 1-10 K29   Evridge, Allan rush over right end for 9 yards to the KS38 (Cryer, Barry).
  K 2-1  K38   Evridge, Allan pass complete to Nelson, Jordy for 43 yards to the NU19, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds (Bowman,
               Zackary).
  K 1-10 N19   Clayton, Thomas rush up middle for 4 yards to the NU15 (Adams, Titus;Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-6  N15   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 3 yards to the NU12, out-of-bounds (Tiedtke, Blake).
  K 3-3  N12   Timeout Kansas State, clock 04:52.
  K 3-3  N12   PENALTY KS illegal procedure 5 yards to the NU17.
  K 3-8  N17   Evridge, Allan pass intercepted by McKeon, Corey at the NU3, McKeon, Corey return 0 yards to the NU3,
               out-of-bounds.
--------------- 7 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:08 ---------------

      N 1-10 N03   NEBRASKA drive start at 04:45 (3rd).
                   Previous play reviewed and interception stands.
      N 1-10 N03   Jackson, B. rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the NU1 (Walker, Reggie).
      N 2-12 N01   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Ross, Cory for loss of 1 yard to the NU0 (Walker, Reggie), Walker, Reggie
                   safety, clock 04:03.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 22, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================

--------------- 2 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 00:42 ---------------

                   Koch, Sam kickoff 66 yards to the KS14, Figurs, Yamon return 15 yards to the KS29 (Eisenhart, Ben).
  K 1-10 K29   KANSAS STATE drive start at 03:58 (3rd).
  K 1-10 K29   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Figurs, Yamon.
  K 2-10 K29   Evridge, Allan pass complete to Dennis, Davin for 8 yards to the KS37 (Bowman, Zackary).
  K 3-2  K37   Clayton, Thomas rush over left end for 11 yards to the KS48, 1ST DOWN KS (Tiedtke, Blake;Adams, Titus).
  K 1-10 K48   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 24 yards to the NU28, 1ST DOWN KS (Ruud, Bo).
  K 1-10 N28   Evridge, Allan rush over left end to the NU28, fumble by Evridge, Allan recovered by KS Evridge, Allan at NU28,
               Evridge, Allan for 4 yards to the NU24, out-of-bounds, PENALTY KS holding (Alstatt, Brett) 10 yards to the NU34.
  K 1-16 N34   1st and 16.
  K 1-16 N34   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the NU37 (McKeon, Corey).
  K 2-19 N37   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Coleman, Toney, QB hurry by Dagunduro, Ola.
  K 3-19 N37   Timeout Kansas State, clock 01:48.
  K 3-19 N37   Webb, Allen pass complete to Dennis, Davin for 26 yards to the NU11, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds.
  K 1-10 N11   Webb, Allen rush for loss of 3 yards to the NU14 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-13 N14   Webb, Allen pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy.
  K 3-13 N14   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy.
  K 4-13 N14   Snodgrass, Jeff field goal attempt from 31 BLOCKED, recovered by NU TEAM at NU14 spot at NU14, clock 00:43
               (blocked by Turner, Barry), TEAM for no gain to the NU14.
--------------- 12 plays, 57 yards, TOP 03:15 ---------------

      N 1-10 N14   NU ball on NU20.
      N 1-10 N20   Ross, Cory rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the NU19 (McKinney, Just.).

                                                    =====END OF 3rd QUARTER=====
                                                    KANSAS STATE 22, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================



                        Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                                                        KS       NU
                   Score.........................       22       24
                   FIRST DOWNS...................       14       17
                   RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   41-224    25-76
                   PASSING YDS (NET).............       87      213
                   Passes Att-Comp-Int...........   17-4-1  31-20-0
                   TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   58-311   56-289
                   Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
                   Punt Returns-Yards............      0-0     4-29
                   Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     6-65      1-2
                   Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0      1-0
                   Punts (Number-Avg)............   5-42.0   3-41.0
                   Fumbles-Lost..................      2-1      6-2
                   Penalties-Yards...............     9-74     8-47
                   Possession Time...............    21:26    23:34
                   Third-Down Conversions........  6 of 13  5 of 10
                   Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 0   0 of 1

                   Kansas State                                      Nebraska

 Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg         Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg
 Evridge, Allan       26  116  2 27  4.5         Ross, Cory           20   48  1 12  2.4
 Clayton, Thomas      10   79  0 48  7.9         Nunn, Terrence        1   19  0 19 19.0
 Mann, Victor          4   32  1 27  8.0         Taylor, Zac           2    8  0  0  4.0
 Webb, Allen           1   -3  0  0 -3.0         Lucky, Marlon         1    3  0  3  3.0

 Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng       Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
 Evridge, Allan        15-3-1    61  0  43       Taylor, Zac           30-20-0  213  2  34
 Webb, Allen            2-1-0    26  0  26       Peterson, Todd         1-0-0     0  0   0

 Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long        Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long
 Dennis, Davin           2   34    0   26        Swift, Nate             6   88    2   34
 Nelson, Jordy           1   43    0   43        Nunn, Terrence          4   37    0   15
 Figurs, Yamon           1   10    0   10        Phillips, J.B.          2   28    0   22
                                                 Todd, Dane              2   23    0   15

 Punting               No.   Avg Long I20        Punting               No.   Avg Long I20
 Reyer, Tim              5  42.0   52   2        Koch, Sam               3  41.0   43   1

 Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
                                                 Nunn, Terrence          2   22    0   24
                                                 Grixby, Cortney         2    4    0    6

 Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
 Figurs, Yamon           3   41    0   15        Lucky, Marlon           1    2    0    2
 Alsup, Carlos           3   24    0   10

 Team     Qtr Time   Scoring play                                   Conversion                Plays-Yards  TOP       KS - NU
 ----     --- ----   ------------                                   ----------                -----------  ---  -----------------
 KS       1st 06:24  Evridge, Allan 2 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff kick blockd  5-34     1:22        6 - 0
 NU       1st 00:15  Ross, Cory 1 yd run                            Congdon, Jordan kick        13-80     6:09        6 - 7
 KS       2nd 12:04  Mann, Victor 1 yd run                          Mann, Victor rush failed     9-75     3:11       12 - 7
 NU       2nd 08:12  Congdon, Jordan 38 yd field goal                                            9-60     3:52       12 - 10
 NU       2nd 02:02  Swift, Nate 19 yd pass from Taylor, Zac        Congdon, Jordan kick         6-53     1:50       12 - 17
 NU       3rd 13:26  Swift, Nate 34 yd pass from Taylor, Zac        Congdon, Jordan kick         5-80     1:34       12 - 24
 KS       3rd 10:27  Evridge, Allan 7 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff rush fumbld  2-11     0:37       18 - 24
 KS       3rd 10:21  Porter, Maurice safety                                                                          20 - 24
 KS       3rd 04:03  Walker, Reggie safety                                                                           22 - 24



                                                 Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

      N 2-11 N19   Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
      N 2-11 N19   Taylor, Zac pass complete to Nunn, Terrence for 7 yards to the NU26.
      N 3-4  N26   Taylor, Zac rush up middle for 3 yards to the NU29 (Diles, Zach).
      N 4-1  N29   Koch, Sam punt 58 yards to the KS13, Watts, Marcus return -4 yards to the KS9, fumble by Watts, Marcus
                   recovered by KS Watts, Marcus at KS9.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:00 ---------------

  K 1-10 K09   KANSAS STATE drive start at 13:43 (4th).
  K 1-10 K09   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 2 yards to the KS11 (McKeon, Corey;Bullocks, Dan).
  K 2-8  K11   PENALTY KS false start (Handy, Caleb) 4 yards to the KS7.
  K 2-12 K07   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Figurs, Yamon.
  K 3-12 K07   Timeout Kansas State, clock 12:43.
  K 3-12 K07   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy.
  K 4-12 K07   Reyer, Tim punt 44 yards to the NU49, fair catch by Grixby, Cortney.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 01:14 ---------------

      N 1-10 N49   NEBRASKA drive start at 12:29 (4th).
      N 1-10 N49   NU ball on 50 yardline.
      N 1-10 N50   Ross, Cory rush for 3 yards to the KS47 (Walker, Reggie).
      N 2-7  K47   Beck, Harrison rush up middle for loss of 7 yards to the NU46.
      N 3-14 N46   Beck, Harrison pass incomplete to Swift, Nate, PENALTY NU pass interference declined.
      N 4-14 N46   Koch, Sam punt 49 yards to the KS5, out-of-bounds.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:32 ---------------

  K 1-10 K05   KANSAS STATE drive start at 10:57 (4th).
  K 1-10 K05   Clayton, Thomas rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the KS4 (Ruud, Bo;Steinkuhler, Ty).
  K 2-11 K04   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Figurs, Yamon (Bowman, Zackary).
  K 3-11 K04   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy.
  K 4-11 K04   Reyer, Tim punt 43 yards to the KS47, fair catch by Grixby, Cortney.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 00:57 ---------------

      N 1-10 K47   NEBRASKA drive start at 10:00 (4th).
      N 1-10 K47   Beck, Harrison pass incomplete to Hardy, Frantz.
      N 2-10 K47   Beck, Harrison pass incomplete to Swift, Nate (Baldwin, Bryan).
      N 3-10 K47   Timeout Nebraska, clock 09:49.
      N 3-10 K47   Beck, Harrison pass incomplete to Swift, Nate.
      N 4-10 K47   Koch, Sam punt 25 yards to the KS22, fair catch by Watts, Marcus.
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:23 ---------------

  K 1-10 K22   KANSAS STATE drive start at 09:37 (4th).
  K 1-10 K22   Evridge, Allan rush over left end for 15 yards to the KS37, 1ST DOWN KS, out-of-bounds.
  K 1-10 K37   Evridge, Allan rush up middle for no gain to the KS37 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 2-10 K37   Clayton, Thomas rush over left end for 12 yards to the KS49, 1ST DOWN KS (Smith, Le Kevin).
  K 1-10 K49   Webb, Allen rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the KS47 (Muhammad, Wali).
  K 2-12 K47   PENALTY KS delay of game (Webb, Allen) 5 yards to the KS42.
  K 2-17 K42   Nelson, Jordy rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the KS40 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 3-19 K40   Webb, Allen pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy, QB hurry by Ruud, Bo.
  K 4-19 K40   Reyer, Tim punt 33 yards to the NU27, fair catch by Grixby, Cortney.
--------------- 6 plays, 18 yards, TOP 03:11 ---------------

      N 1-10 N27   NEBRASKA drive start at 06:26 (4th).
      N 1-10 N27   Ross, Cory rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the NU30 (Moran, Alphonso;George,Tearrius).
      N 2-7  N30   Beck, Harrison pass intercepted by Baldwin, Bryan at the NU45, Baldwin, Bryan return 36 yards to the NU9
                   (Beck, Harrison).
--------------- 2 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:46 ---------------

  K 1-G  N09   KANSAS STATE drive start at 05:40 (4th).
  K 1-G  N09   Clayton, Thomas rush over left end for loss of 5 yards to the NU14 (McKeon, Corey).
  K 2-G  N14   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Dennis, Davin (McKeon, Corey).
               Initial play ruled interference.  Play overturned as ball was tipped.
  K 3-G  N14   Evridge, Allan rush up middle for 5 yards to the NU9 (Ruud, Bo).
  K 4-G  N09   Schwerdt, Tim field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 04:18.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 25, NEBRASKA 24
                                                    ============================

--------------- 4 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:22 ---------------

               Snodgrass, Jeff kickoff 53 yards to the NU12, Lucky, Marlon return 10 yards to the NU22 (Hausman, Casey).
      N 1-10 N22   NEBRASKA drive start at 04:15 (4th).
      N 1-10 N22   Ross, Cory rush up middle for 7 yards to the NU29 (Echols, Quintin).
      N 2-3  N29   Ross, Cory rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the NU33, 1ST DOWN NU (Marso, Derek;Diles, Zach).
      N 1-10 N33   Beck, Harrison pass complete to Swift, Nate for 21 yards to the KS46, 1ST DOWN NU (McKinney, Just.), PENALTY
                   KS roughing passer (George,Tearrius) 15 yards to the KS31, 1ST DOWN NU.
      N 1-10 K31   1st and 10.
      N 1-10 K31   Ross, Cory rush over right end to the KS30, fumble by Ross, Cory recovered by NU Koch, Brandon at KS30.
      N 2-9  K30   Lucky, Marlon rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the KS26 (Diles, Zach).
      N 3-5  K26   Ross, Cory rush over right end for 3 yards to the KS23 (Echols, Quintin).



      N 4-2  K23   Timeout Nebraska, clock 01:10.
      N 4-2  K23   Congdon, Jordan field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 01:05.

                                                    ============================
                                                    KANSAS STATE 25, NEBRASKA 27
                                                    ============================

--------------- 7 plays, 55 yards, TOP 03:10 ---------------

                   Congdon, Jordan kickoff 44 yards to the KS21, Seiler, Blake return 5 yards to the KS26 (Fisher, Tyler).
  K 1-10 K26   KANSAS STATE drive start at 01:02 (4th).
  K 1-10 K26   PENALTY KS false start (Wafford, Greg) 5 yards to the KS21.
  K 1-15 K21   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Dennis, Davin (Grixby, Cortney).
  K 2-15 K21   Evridge, Allan pass complete to Dennis, Davin for 9 yards to the KS30, out-of-bounds (Ruud, Bo).
  K 3-6  K30   Evridge, Allan pass complete to Norwood,Rashaad for 7 yards to the KS37, 1ST DOWN KS (McKeon, Corey).
  K 1-10 K37   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Nelson, Jordy (Dagunduro, Ola).
  K 2-10 K37   PENALTY KS false start (Clary, Jeromey) 5 yards to the KS32.
  K 2-15 K32   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Dennis, Davin, QB hurry by Turner, Barry.
  K 3-15 K32   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Figurs, Yamon.
  K 4-15 K32   Evridge, Allan pass incomplete to Dennis, Davin (Ruud, Bo), QB hurry by Smith, Le Kevin.
--------------- 7 plays, 6 yards, TOP 00:45 ---------------

      N 1-10 K32   NEBRASKA drive start at 00:17 (4th).
      N 1-10 K32   NU ball on KS31.
      N 1-10 K31   TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the KS35.
      N 2-14 K35   End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
--------------- 1 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 00:17 ---------------

                                                    =========FINAL SCORE========
                                                    KANSAS STATE 25, NEBRASKA 27
                                                    ============================



                        Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
            Kansas State vs Nebraska (Nov.12, 2005 at Lincoln, Neb.)

                                                        KS       NU
                   Score.........................       25       27
                   FIRST DOWNS...................       17       20
                   RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   50-248    35-93
                   PASSING YDS (NET).............      103      241
                   Passes Att-Comp-Int...........   30-6-1  38-22-1
                   TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   80-351   73-334
                   Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0      0-0
                   Punt Returns-Yards............     1--4     4-29
                   Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     7-70     2-12
                   Interception Returns-Yards....     1-36      1-0
                   Punts (Number-Avg)............   8-41.2   6-42.5
                   Fumbles-Lost..................      3-1      7-2
                   Penalties-Yards...............   14-108     8-47
                   Possession Time...............    28:58    31:02
                   Third-Down Conversions........  7 of 19  5 of 14
                   Fourth-Down Conversions.......   0 of 1   0 of 1

                   Kansas State                                      Nebraska

 Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg         Rushing              No  Yds TD Lg  Avg
 Evridge, Allan       30  138  2 27  4.6         Ross, Cory           26   69  1 12  2.7
 Clayton, Thomas      13   85  0 48  6.5         Nunn, Terrence        1   19  0 19 19.0
 Mann, Victor          4   32  1 27  8.0         Taylor, Zac           3   11  0  3  3.7
 Nelson, Jordy         1   -2  0  0 -2.0         Lucky, Marlon         2    7  0  4  3.5

 Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng       Passing              AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
 Evridge, Allan        27-5-1    77  0  43       Taylor, Zac           31-21-0  220  2  34
 Webb, Allen            3-1-0    26  0  26       Beck, Harrison         6-1-1    21  0  21

 Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long        Receiving             No.  Yds   TD Long
 Dennis, Davin           3   43    0   26        Swift, Nate             7  109    2   34
 Nelson, Jordy           1   43    0   43        Nunn, Terrence          5   44    0   15
 Figurs, Yamon           1   10    0   10        Phillips, J.B.          2   28    0   22
 Norwood,Rashaad         1    7    0    7        Todd, Dane              2   23    0   15

 Punting               No.   Avg Long I20        Punting               No.   Avg Long I20
 Reyer, Tim              8  41.2   52   2        Koch, Sam               6  42.5   58   3

 Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Punt returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
 Watts, Marcus           1   -4    0    0        Nunn, Terrence          2   22    0   24
                                                 Grixby, Cortney         2    4    0    6

 Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long        Kick returns          No.  Yds   TD Long
 Alsup, Carlos           3   24    0   10        Lucky, Marlon           2   12    0   10
 Figurs, Yamon           3   41    0   15

 Team     Qtr Time   Scoring play                                   Conversion                Plays-Yards  TOP       KS - NU
 ----     --- ----   ------------                                   ----------                -----------  ---  -----------------
 KS       1st 06:24  Evridge, Allan 2 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff kick blockd  5-34     1:22        6 - 0
 NU       1st 00:15  Ross, Cory 1 yd run                            Congdon, Jordan kick        13-80     6:09        6 - 7
 KS       2nd 12:04  Mann, Victor 1 yd run                          Mann, Victor rush failed     9-75     3:11       12 - 7
 NU       2nd 08:12  Congdon, Jordan 38 yd field goal                                            9-60     3:52       12 - 10
 NU       2nd 02:02  Swift, Nate 19 yd pass from Taylor, Zac        Congdon, Jordan kick         6-53     1:50       12 - 17
 NU       3rd 13:26  Swift, Nate 34 yd pass from Taylor, Zac        Congdon, Jordan kick         5-80     1:34       12 - 24
 KS       3rd 10:27  Evridge, Allan 7 yd run                        Snodgrass, Jeff rush fumbld  2-11     0:37       18 - 24
 KS       3rd 10:21  Porter, Maurice safety                                                                          20 - 24
 KS       3rd 04:03  Walker, Reggie safety                                                                           22 - 24
 KS       4th 04:18  Schwerdt, Tim 27 yd field goal                                              4-0      1:22       25 - 24
 NU       4th 01:05  Congdon, Jordan 40 yd field goal                                            7-55     3:13       25 - 27


